## www.ecourtsin

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7893/2014

MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for bail and c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp)

Date: 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Nupur Choudhary, appearing on behalf of Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 18.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar