ITEM NO.35 COURT NO.11 SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1555/2015

JAIPAL & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv. (SCLSC)

Ms. Seema, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The prayer for interim relief (bail) is rejected.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR