ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Criminal Appeal No(s). 586/2015 MEHAR SINGH Appellant(s) VERSUS STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for bail) WITH Crl.A. No. 1555/2015 (With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report) Date: 12/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Mathur, Adv. Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv. Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Binod Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER Learned counsel for the parties shall be at liberty to file the additional documents, if any, within a period of four weeks. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SECTION IIB

MG

Court.