SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 586/2015

MEHAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Illayarasu, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Supreme Legal Services Committee has Court appointed Mr Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate for the appellant, as earlier counsel for the appellant expired, but he has not filed vakalatnama. Issue letter to the concerned Advocate. **Await** appearance.

List again on 21.02.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar